FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	11-26-	2002	Т	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ; Çopyright 1994-97 LegalStar M05/REV03			Y	09649.0003
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	102293	3242	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	, 0220		dress of receiving	party(ies):
Viaware, Inc.		N		
1900 Century Blvd. Suite 5		Name: <u>ABO</u>	L Software, Inc.	
Atlanta, GA 30345		Internal Addre	ss: <u>Suite 120</u>	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Street Address	s: <u>9898 Highway</u>	y 92
☐ General Partnership ☐ Lir	mited Partnership			State: <u>GA</u> ZIP: 30188
☑ Corporation-State Georgia				
Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Me	erger			
☐ Security Agreement	ange of Name			
☐ Other			domiciled in the Unite	_
Execution Date: September 19, 1997		designation is (Designations mus	st be a separate docu	□ Yes N iment from
) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
1,995,307			· ·	、 /
		, ,		
Additional numbers		☐ Yes 🗵 N	lo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	Ĺ	registrations in	volved:	
Name: Frank S. Benjamin, Esq.				
Internal Address: Red Hot Law Group of McKenna		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Red Hot Law Group of WcKelma		☑ Enclosed		¥13
Long & Aldridge LLP		-1 - 4 - 2		
The Biltmore, Suite 400		☐ Authorized to be charged to depesit account		
Street Address: 817 W. Peachtree St., NW		8. Deposit accour	nt number:	ANCE 3
	:			
				SEC B
City: Atlanta State: GA	ZIP: <u>30308</u>			716 9 12
1/25/2002 GTOW11 00000218 1995307) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
1 FC:8521 \ 40.00/0P				
1 1010000				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Frank S. Benjamin, Esq.	115	45		November 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEN ARK				
REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0564				

ARTICLES OF AMENDENT OF VIAWARE, INC.

Pursuant to Section §14-2-1006 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, VIAWARE, INC., a Georgia Corporation, hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment:

1,

The name of the corporation is VIAWARE, INC.

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended as follows:

The name of the is ABOL SOFTWARE, INC.

The amendment was duly adopted on September 2, 1997.

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action, and shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VIAWARE, INC., has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officers on this 4th day of September, 1997.

VIAWARE, INC.

Judith A. Bates, President

[Corporate Seal]

ATTEST:

Judith A. Bates, Secretary-Treasurer

BSK(I) SEP 19 12 21 PN 197

SECRETARY OF STATE

REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0565

ViaWare, Inc. 1900 Century Blvd. Sulte 5 Atlanta, GA 30345

September 19, 1997

Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr., Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

Re: Verification of Publication VIAWARE, INC.

Dear Sir/Madam:

I hereby certify and verify to you that on September 19, 1997, the attached "Notice of Change of Corporate Name" was mailed by me to *The Champion Newspaper* for publication pursuant to O.C.G.A. §14-2-1006.1.

Please be advised that I am a vice president for this corporation and was requested on behalf of the corporation to make this publication.

Most cordially,

W. L. (Bill) Porter Vice President

WLP:ns

Enclosures

BSR (I)

SECRETARY OF STATE

VaWare, Inc. Suite 750 2200 Century Parkway Allanta, GA 30345-3103 404-120-2436 viaware

ViaWare, Inc. 1900 Century Blvd. Suite 5 Atlanta, GA 30345

September 19, 1997

The Champion Newspaper P. O. Box 361500 Decatur, GA 30036-1500

ATTN: Legal Ad Depar ment

Re: Request for Publication of "Notice of Change of Corporate Name"

Dear Sir/Madam:

In accordance with O.C.G.A. §14-2-1006.1, please publish the following advertisement in the *legal notices* section of your publication:

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE NAME

Notice is given that articles of amendment which will change the name of VIAWARE, INC., to ABOL SOFTWARE, INC., will be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing in accordance with the Georgia Business Corporation Code. The registered office of the corporation is located at 1900 Century Blvd., Suite 5, Atlanta, GA 30345.

The Champion Newspaper is to publish this notice once a week for two consecutive weeks commencing within ten days after receipt of the notice. Enclosed is our check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover cost of this publication.

In the event you have questions pertaining to this request, please call me at 404-320-2436 or email me at bporter@amerlog.com.

Most cordially.

W. L. (Bill) Porter Vice President

WLP:ns

Enclosure

ViaWare, Inc. 3ofte 750 2200 Century Parkway Atlanta, GA 30345-3103 404-320-2436 tax 404-320-7735 web www.

REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0567

Secretary of State Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 023120224
CONTROL NUMBER : K409031
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 04/05/1994
JURISDICTION : GEORGIA
PRINT DATE : 11/08/2002

FORM NUMBER : 215

MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP LYZA SANDGREN/ THE BILTMORE 817 WEST PEACHTREE ST., STE. 400 ATLANTA, GA 303081138

CERTIFIED COPY

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

ABOL SOFTWARE, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.

Cathy Cox

Secretary of State TRADEMARK

REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0568

Secretary of State Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Tuther King Ir. Ar. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 972661041
CONTROL NUMBER: 9409031
EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/19/1997
REFERENCE: 0033

PRINT DATE : 09/23/1997

FORM NUMBER : 611

W.L.(BILL) PORTER
VIAWARE, INC.
1900 CENTURY BLVD. SUITE 5
ATLANTA GA 30345

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

1, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

VIAWARE, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

ABOL SOFTWARE, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

Jewis A. Massey
LEWIS A. MASSEY
SECRETARY OF STATE

